

SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



Criterion 6- Governance, Leadership and Management

Key Indicator- 6.5 Internal Quality Assurance System

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes. It reviews teaching learning process, structures & methodologies of operations and learning outcomes at periodic intervals and records the incremental improvement in various activities

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142 Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Sl No	File Name	View Documents
1	IQAC Policy	<u>LINK</u>
2	IQAC Committee Formation	<u>LINK</u>
3	IQAC Minutes of the Meeting and ATR	<u>LINK</u>
4	Sample Annual Report 2022-23	<u>LINK</u>